
 
 

VIOLATION  LETTER   REGD/ A D 
 

Hkkjr ljdkj 
         [kku ea=ky; 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 
{ks=h; [kku fu;a=d dk dk;kZy; 

 ibmbbsr@dataone.in   

Government of India 
Ministry of Mines 
Indian Bureau of Mines 
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines. 
 

File No. ORI/IRON/KJR/MCDR-27/BBS 
 

                    Mahani Complex, 2nd Floor                                                                                 
308, District Centre, Chandrasekharpur                                                

Bhubaneswar-751 016 
Ph-(0674)2742463 / Fax-0674 2744430 

 To,                                                                                                                 Dated % 04.06.2013 
Shri Bibani Prasad Mohanty, Partner 
M/s Kalinga Mining Corporation. 
Jaruri Iron Ore Mines 
Samanta Niwas, Shaik Bazar 
 Po/Dist– Cuttack, Odisha  752052                                                                  

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 1988 in respect of Joruri Iron ore Mine (27.1705 Ha ) of M/s 
KMC., in Keonjhar District of Odisha State.  
 
Sir, 

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found 
violated in your above said mine during inspection on 03.05.2013 by the undersigned  along with Shri 
Ajay Kumar Pradhan, Sr. Inspector of Mines, Joda (Directorate of Mines, Odisha) and accompanied by 
S/Shri Smruti Ranjan Behera, Mines Manager and D Manoharan, Geologist of your mine.  

 
Rule No. Nature of Violation 

Rule 
12(2)& 

(3) 

Scheme of mining approved vide this office letter dated is having proposals valid up to 
31/03/2012. Presently the mine does not have valid proposals to carryout mining 
operations. The owner/agent/manager/mining engineer has not submitted scheme of mining 
120 days before the expiry of earlier approved proposals 

Rule 
27(4) 

Plans and sections required as per the provision of rule 28 of MCDR 1988 have not been 
maintained updated within three months.  
Surface plan maintained at the site is not matching with actual field conditions in respect of 
quarry/ benches near ML pillar ‘F’was observed. 

33(2) 
Retaining wall along bottom periphery of Sub grade stock is found damaged, thus not 
been maintained effectively to prevent escape off stocked material there from. 

 
 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 
punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.                                                                          

                                                                           
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office 

within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

Yours faithfully, 
 

इĦाǑहम शरȣफ /(IBRAHIM SHARIEF) 
 lgk;d [kku fu;a=d/ Assistant Controller of Mines 

 



 
 
ewy izfr ij ugh  / Not on Original  izfrfyfi fuEu dks lknj lwpukFkZ vxzsf"kr 
(1) [kku fu;a=d(e/;kazpy)/The Controller of Mines (CZ),Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks@ 

Indian Bureau of Mines, ukxiqj /Nagpur-440 001.  
(2) Mk;jsDVj vkWQ ekbUl /The Director of Mines,Mk;jsDVksjsV vkWQ ekbUl@Directorate of Mines,mM+hlk ljdkj 

/Government of Orissa,  gsMl vkWQ fMikVZesaV fcfYMax /Heads of Department Building, U;w dSfiVy /New 
Capital,  Hkqous'oj /Bhubaneswar-751 001 

  
 

(IBRAHIM SHARIEF) 
lgk;d [kku fu;a=d/ Assistant Controller of Mines 

dr̀s {ks=h; [kku fu;a=d/For Regional Controller of Mines 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


